Metal Enclosed Constant Voltage Driver Specifications
DVF Series
Rev V1.1 Date: 05/09/2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.201.2238
F 314.972.6202
email: commercialsales@diodedrive.com

• Non-dimmable
• 100-240 VAC
Part Number Breakdown
Example: DVF-100W-12V(POWERCORD)
Available Models1
□ DVF-100W-12V
□ DVF-100W-12V(POWERCORD)
□ DVF-200W-12V
□ DVF-200W-12V(POWERCORD)
100–240 VAC
Voltage
12 VDC
Voltage
Series Output Wattage Output Voltage Optional Accessory
DVF
[DiodeDrive, Constant Voltage, Metal Enclosed]
100W [100W]
12V [12 VDC]
blank [none]
or
(POWERCORD)
[6ft grounded power cord]200W [200W]
DVF-200W-12V
Warranty
• 5-year warranty
IP20
Applications
• Electronic Instruments
• Home Interiors
• Industrial Control Systems
• Mechanical Equipment
• Security Systems
Constant
Voltage
Project
Date Type
1Contact customer service if interested in other options.
• Sign Lighting
• Stage & Theaters
• Trade Shows
• Video Wall Displays
Metal Enclosed Constant Voltage Driver Specifications
DVF Series
Rev V1.1 Date: 05/09/2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.201.2238
F 314.972.6202
email: commercialsales@diodedrive.com
Specifications
Model DVF-100W-12V DVF-200W-12V
OUTPUT
Output Power 100W 200W
Output Voltage (±1V) 12 VDC 12 VDC
Output Current (max.) 8.3A 16.7A
Efficiency (25°C, 230 VAC) ≥86% ≥86%
Line Regulation ± 0.5% ± 0.5%
Load Regulation ± 0.5% ± 1%
Voltage Regulation Accuracy ± 1% ± 1%
Output Ripple and Noise (p-p) ≤120mV ≤150mV
Dynamic
Response
Overshoot
5 5
25-50% and 50-75% load dynamics, half-wave period of 4mS, current change slope of 0.1A/μS
Recovery Time (μS) 400 400
Power-on/off Overshoot Amplitude ≤±10% ≤±10%
Power-on Output Delay (ss) ≤3 ≤3
INPUT
Input Voltage
100-240 VAC
(200W model is 100-120VAC/200-240VAC switch selectable)
Input Frequency 50/60Hz